
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

02677526 

Name of Company 

Regency Classics Limited 

|/We 
Stephen Powell Gordon Johnston 

12/14 Carlton Place 12/14 Carlton Place 

Southampton Southampton 

$015 2EA $015 2EA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 05 December 2012 

Signed Date 05 December 2012 
v 

hys Recovery . 
12114 Carlton Place For ae Use 
Southampton Insolvency Section Post Room 

$015 2EA 

Ref 4799REGX/SP/GJ/MH/JP/HS l [ | | | | | I 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow aappot> 

- = = - = = ee _ _ COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Regency Classics Limited 

on the 5 December 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| beleve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name eonm Anihny Nadel  Srnaons ransé NIEND om 

Signed Aa. ELH QOQQ 

Sila 
Dated 



Regency Classics Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 
improvements to Property (Pompey Centre) 14,998 85 2,000 00 
National Westminster Bank Pic (65,107 13) 

Deficiency c/d (63,107 13) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Plant & Machinery 792 13 NIL 

Stock 1,500 00 250 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 250 00 

. Signature ml SV. Q00M) Date S| Hy ne 



Regency Classics Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2012 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) 250 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 2,017 91 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 382 09 

2,400 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,150 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 63,107 13 

(65,257 13) 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

(65,257 13) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (65,257 13) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NiL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (65,257 13) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (65,257 13) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 166,631 72 

Employees 6,655 27 

Department for Employment 22,623 51 

HM Revenue and Customs (CT) 13,697 74 

HM Revenue and Customs (PAYE) 39,992 54 
HM Revenue and Customs (VAT) 91,517 07 

341,117 85 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (406,374 98) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (406,374 98) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (406,474 98) 

Signature Ka ROYAL Date y nf 



olyooe|e | 

IP OIHDOVIVL 

| QGHUIYIA 

22 60 ZL0z 